
Ville ou col Route
Km 

partiel
Km 

total
Observations

LUCHON D618 0 0
COL DE PEYRESOURDE D618 15 15
Arreau D618 19 34
COL D’ASPIN D918 13 47 Ravitaillement
Ste Marie de Campan D918 13 60
COL DU TOURMALET D918 17 77
Parking Tournaboup D918 7 84 Ravitaillement
Luz St Sauveur D921 19 96
Argelès Gazost D918/D102 18 114
Gez CV 3 117
COL de Spandelles CV/D126 12 129
Arthez d'Asson CV 20 149 Ravitaillement
Bruges D232 7,5 156,5
Sainte Colome D232 10,5 167
Sévignacq-Meyracq D232 2 169
Bescat D232/D920 2 171
Buzy D920 3 174
Oloron D920 15 189
Aramits ( D919-918) D918 13,5 202,5
Lanne en Barétous D918 2 204,5
X D918-D632 D918 1 205,5
Côte de Montory D918 2,5 208
Tardets D918 8 216
Mauléon D918 13 229
COL D’OSQUICH D918 14 243 Ravitaillement
Larceveau D933 10 253
X D933-D522 D933 4,5 257,5
X D933-D422 D422 3 260,5
Pont (Lacreborda) D422 1 261,5
Lopeinea (X D422-D22) D22 3 264,5
Irissary D22 6 270,5
Bonloc D22 14 284,5
Côte de Bonloc D22 1,5 286
Hasparren D21 2,5 288,5
Constantinra D21 6 294,5
Côte D21 1,5 296
Briscous (X D21-D936) D936 2 298
X D936-D312 D312 1,5 299,5
BAYONNE 13,5 313 Ravitaillement
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